Grain Brokers Australia

Win one night's accommodation at Mildura Grand

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Instructions on how to enter, prize details and other information contained within the promotional advertisements form part of these terms and conditions. By participating, in this promotion entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. To enter you must have visited the Grain Brokers Australia booth at the Mildura Field Day on the 18 or 19 May 2018, signed up for the free one month trial, be a current grower with a valid NGR registration which has had grain delivered against in the last twelve months. Only one entry per NGR.
- 3. Entry is open to all residents of Victoria aged 18 years or over and have completed the One Month Trial Registration Form in full.
- 4. The major prize winner will be drawn at 10:00am on Monday 28 May AWST, 2018 at Grain Brokers Australia, 52 Manning Road Como WA 6152.
- 5. The first valid entry drawn at random the draw will be deemed the major prize winner. The winner will receive the following major prize: one night's accommodation at Mildura Grand, Mildura in an Executive Room, including a full cooked breakfast for two people, valued at \$250, and valid till 31 May 2019.
- 6. The winner will be notified by telephone after the prize draw. In the instance that the winner cannot be contacted on the phone number provided by 2 pm AWST, Friday 1 June 2018, the prize will be forfeited, and a new winner will be drawn.
- 7. The prize is not redeemable for cash, or any other prize, goods or services. All other costs are at the prize winner's expense including but not limited to meals, and any other personal expenses unless specified as part of the prize package. The prize winner is responsible for providing their own transport to and from the hotel.
- 8. If the drawn winner is unable to attend the trip, the prize may be transferred. Confirmation of attendee's names will need to be determined by the time of booking.
- 9. No compensation will be given for any unused portion of the prize i.e. accommodation.
- 10. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize in whole (or any of its components), with a substitute prize of equal or greater value and the prize winner will be notified accordingly.
- 11. The prize cannot be used in conjunction with any other special offer.
- 12. The prize will be subject to the specific terms and conditions of the prize provider, Mildura Grand Terms & Conditions.
- 13. All contestants release from, and indemnify Grain Brokers Australia and Mildura Grand, all liability, cost, loss or expense arising out of acceptance of any prize(s) or participation in the competition

including (but not limited to) loss of income, personal injury and damage to property and whether direct or consequential, foreseeable, due to some negligent act or omission or otherwise.

- 14. Grain Brokers Australia and associated agencies accept no responsibility for any loss, damage, accident, death or injury resulting from the promotion.
- 15. Employees of Grain Brokers Australia and their associated agencies and immediate families, are ineligible to enter.
- 16. The Promoter reserve the right to disqualify any individual who the promoters believe have breached any of these terms and conditions, or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct. The Promoter has legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender.
- 17. The Promoters may, subject to State Regulations, terminate this competition at any time at its absolute discretion without liability to any contestant or other person.
- 18. The Promoters' decision will be final and cannot be contested. No correspondence will be entered into. The Promoters reserve the right to limit entry or amend rules if considered necessary without notice.
- 19. The Entrant consents to the use by Grain Brokers Australia, its related corporations (as defined by the Corporations Act 2001) of the Entrant's details and acknowledges that Grain Brokers Australia and their related corporations may, at their discretion disclose and use those details for the purpose of providing them with goods or services, communicating with Entrants, planning, research, product and business development and sales, the competition and marketing (whether target, direct or indirect) of their businesses, services or products or those of a third party which it believes may be of benefit to them.
- 20. If an Entrant does not want their details to be used for the purposes stated in the above clause please write to Grain Brokers Australia email marketing@grainbrokers.com.au or post to Marketing Manager, PO Box 618, Como WA 6952 and Grain Brokers Australia will ensure that the details are not used for that purpose.
- 21. The Promoter is Grain Brokers Australia of 52 Manning Road, Como, WA 6152 [ABN 12 574 358 600].